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GET Committee

From: Maui_County Council_mailbox
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2020 10:19 AM
To: GET Committee
Subject: FW: supplemental comments in support of GET-60 Social Host Liability Regulations

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

From: Karen Worthington <karen@karenworthington.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2020 10:07 AM 
To: Mike J. Molina <Mike.Molina@mauicounty.us>; Keani N. Rawlins <Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>; Maui_County 
Council_mailbox <county.council@mauicounty.us>; Riki Hokama <Riki.Hokama@mauicounty.us>; Yukilei Sugimura 
<Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us>; Tamara A. Paltin <Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>; Shane M. Sinenci 
<Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us>; Alice L. Lee <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>; Tasha A. Kama 
<Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us>; Kelly King <Kelly.King@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: supplemental comments in support of GET‐60 Social Host Liability Regulations 
 
Dear Council Members, 
 
I am in the meeting of the Council Committee on Governance, Ethics, and Transparency and have been listening to the 
conversation about GET‐60 Social Host Liability Regulations. I strongly urge you to maintain the strict liability provisions 
in these code sections. This is an important feature of this Social Host Ordinance because it provides clear guidance 
about what is allowable and what is not allowable. The strict liability provision eliminates the grey area of proving who 
knew what.  
 
It is practical and clear to tell adults that they are responsible for what happens on their property and to tell teens that 
they are responsible for what their invited guests do on the property. 
 
Please do not change the strict liability provisions. And do not change the wording that holds teens accountable for their 
guests' actions. These are an important component of changing cultural norms. 
 
Best regards,  
Karen Worthington, karen@karenworthington.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Karen Worthington, JD 
Writer and Consultant 
Certified Child Welfare Law Specialist (CWLS) 
Hawaii: 808‐214‐9336 
Atlanta: 404‐200‐6315 
www.karenworthington.com 
http://www.linkedin.com/in/karenworthington  
 


